<b>Docket</b>	No.:	961
---------------	------	-----

	DOCKELNO 901		
FORM PTC-1000 (Monther)	12 20 LOS FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
12-29-1999	LY		
PRINCE MED 12-23-99			
	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commission. 101233472			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	e and address of receiving party(les):		
Andreas HABECK	Name: SCHOTT GLAS		
Relead BUERKLE			
Tersten OTTO Oliver SCHERER	Address: HATTENBERGSTRASSE 10		
	2 3 7		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: MAINZ Ship/Pylv.:		
	Country: GERMANY ZIP: \$22		
Other	The same of the sa		
Execution Date: NOV. 4, 15, 18, 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(ss)		
<b>09/435,344</b> 11/05/99	No. Man		
Additional numbers	Yes 2 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.90		
Registration No. 27233	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
• ·	credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD			
P/88/1999 JSH09877 00000174 09/35344	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	•		
FF-581 40.70 00	8. Deposit account number:		
City: HUNTINGTON State/Prov.: NY	10.4478		
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 11743	19-4678		
	USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document.	metion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  DECEMBER 20, 1999		
MICHAEL J. STRIKER			
Name of Person Signing	3		
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and		

PATENT REEL: 010456 FRAME: 0440

Attorney Docket No.: 934

## **ASSIGNMENT**

in consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below), or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below), of an invention described in an application for a United States Patent of Prior Application entitled:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CUTTING A LAMINATE MADE OF A BRITTLE MATERIAL AND A PLASTIC

Executed by me on the date indicated next to my name and address:

Sell and assign to SCHOTT GLAS

having business at Mainz, Germany

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for a United States Patent;

and in and to all applications for patent(s) for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filling of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid eaid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of STRIKER, STRIKER & STENBY the power to insert on this assignment any further identification or modification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature: A. Kebcck	Date: 11.45	Residence and Full Postal Address: Carl-Zuckmayer-Strasse 1	
Full Name of First or Sole Inventor: Andreas HABECK	Witness: J. Li Dalde Pres	55257 Budenheim Germany	
Signature: Roland Rivali	Date: -18. 71. 99	Residence and Ganged: Full Postal Address: Rosmerthagtresse 92	Burkle
Full Name of Second Inventor: Roland BUERKLE	Witness:	55128 Mainz Germany  55169 Nieder - 0  Grey many	
Signature: Tignaliti (M)	Date: 29. 11. 19	Residence and Changed Full Postal Address: New Auxonner Stories 9 Riegan Fucke 9	
Full Name of Third Inventor: Torsten OTTO	Witness:	Standary Germany	

PATENT REEL: 010456 FRAME: 0441



Signature: Oliver Scherer	Date: 04, 11.99	Residence and Fuil Postal Address: Haupstrasse 22a 55819 Henrweiler Germany	
Full Name of Fourth Inventor: Oliver SCHERER	Witness: gada. Uneukeh-Spites		
Signature:	Date:	Residence and Full Poetal Address:	
Full name of Fifth Inventor:	Witness:		
Signature	Date:	Residence and Full Postal Address:	
Full name of Sixth Inventor:	Witness:		
Signature	Date:	Residence and Full Postal Address:	
Full name of Seventh Inventor:	Witness:		
Signature	Date:	Residence and Full Postal Address:	
Full name of Eighth Inventor:	Witness:		

**RECORPED: 12/23/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010456 FRAME: 0442